

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.2632 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	31.01.2026	<u>CMR,J & GTK,J</u> <u>W.P.No.2632 of 2026</u> Mr. O.Udaya Kumar, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent Nos.1 to 3 and requests time to seek instruction. List the matter on 16.02.2026. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> In the meanwhile, there shall be a direction to respondent No.2 not to resort to any coercive methods to recover the loan amount from the petitioners by using extra judicial methods or by resorting to any illegal means, till the next of hearing. CMR,J GTK,J MDP	