

37. WP-2632-2026

**Challa Sriramachandra Murthy & another
Vs.
Sriram Finance Limited & others**

Present: Ms. Mallavolu Nikitha, Advocate for petitioners.

Ms. T. Priyanka, Advocate representing Mr. O. Udaya Kumar,
for respondents.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for some time to seek instructions
and file counter, if necessary.

List on 29.06.2026.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of
hearing.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date: 22.04.2026
Vjl